
2025 YMCA LONG COURSE NATIONALS

KEY CONTACTS

Meet Director Jon Saxton jps@rendigs.com

Assistant Meet Director Bart Fellin bjfellin@comcast.net

Meet Referee Judy Sharkey jmsharkey@aol.com

Administrative Referee Nancy Pressly pressly@me.com

Entries Steve Lyons apupa56@gmail.com

Officials Ted Rauth tedrauth@comcast.net

Site (FAST) Kevin Milak kevin_milak@floridafast.com

YMCA of the USA Meredith Griffin meredith.griffin@ymca.net

YMCA of the USA Jim Ryan jim.ryan@ymca.net

CHAMPIONSHIP PLANNING COMMITTEE

Meet Director Jon Saxton jps@rendigs.com

Assistant Meet Director Bart Fellin bjfellin@comcast.net

Meet Referee Judy Sharkey jmsharkey@aol.com

Administrative Referee Nancy Pressly pressly@me.com

Athlete Representative Kaitlyn Burk

Athlete Representative Aubrey Mitchell

Coach Representative Mike Leonard mleonard@cincinnatiymca.org

Administrative Referee Bob Turner bturner623@comcast.net

Assistant Administdrative RefereeRobert Johnson johnsra@comcast.net

YMCA of the USA Meredith Griffin meredith.griffin@ymca.net

YMCA of the USA Jim Ryan jim.ryan@ymca.net

ELIGIBILITY COMMITTEE

YMCA of the USA Jim Ryan jim.ryan@ymca.net

YMCA of the USA Meredith Griffin meredith.griffin@ymca.net

Long Course Meet Director Jon Saxton jps@rendigs.com

Short Course Meet Director Robert Johnson johnsra@comcast.net

Meet Referee Judy Sharkey jmsharkey@aol.com

Coach Representative Mike Leonard mleonard@cincinnatiymca.org

Athlete Representative Gabe DeVizia

Athlete Representative Jordan Letbetter

Athlete Representative Wills Wang

MEET COMMITTEE

Meet Director Jon Saxton jps@rendigs.com

Assistant Meet Director Bart Fellin bjfellin@comcast.net

Meet Referee Judy Sharkey jmsharkey@aol.com

Athlete Representative Kaitlyn Burk

Athlete Representative Aubrey Mitchell

Coach Representative Mike Leonard mleonard@cincinnatiymca.org

YMCA of the USA Meredith Griffin meredith.griffin@ymca.net

YMCA of the USA Jim Ryan jim.ryan@ymca.net

2025 LONG COURSE KEY CONTACTS 1 Vwersion 1.4


